Mailing Address: PO Box 60 Durham, CA 95938
530-891-4821
Contractor’s Lic #271327
      ™
and
Air Relief Valve
The Harris™ Siphon Breaker &

 HSB 12 C 12" all 92.0 10.5
*one piece cover.
Valve numbering system:
 Harris pipe line size
 Siphon (inside diameter)
 Breaker
size siphon vent
         area
 A = 1.4 sq in
  B = 4.2 sq in
  C = 10.5 sq in
  V = vent only
       HSB     05    A     18
Figure 3
 3” for pipelines    8" to 14 "in diameter
 5" for pipelines  12" to 22" in diameter
 7” for pipelines  16" to 36" in diameter
  8” for pipelines  24" to 48" in diameter
12" for pipelines  30" to 72" in diameter
530-891-4821
Contractor’s Lic #271327
Harris™ Siphon Breaker
& Air Relief Valve Typical
Installation
1 Locate Installation point
approximately one to two pipe
diameters before the highest
break point on the discharge line
2 Cut hole in pipe to accept the
base ring.
3 Weld the steel base ring in
place. Top of base ring must be
level
4. Insert bronze spider unit with
arm into base ring. Arrow on
spider unit must point in
direction of flow when pumping.
5 Remove cover from valve
body. coat. threads on valve
body with pipe dope, thread
body into base ring and tighten.
Be sure spider unit does not turn
(it is usually necessary to turn
spider unit so that arrow points
slightly to left of center before
starting to tighten valve body.)
6 Replace valve cover and adjust
opening to allow approximately
Ye to Yr gap between cover and
gasket with arm hanging free.
Install and tighten locknut.
NOTE:
Full instructions for
installation of the valve and -
adjustment of the cover are
sent with each valve Proper
adjustment is essential for
proper operation of the valve.
Harris™ Valve Parts List
ITEM NO.   3" 5" 7" 8" 12"
1 Base Ring 010.03 010-05 010-07 010-08 010-12
2a Spider & Arm Assem 370-03 380-05 390-07 391 08 395-12
2 Spider 070-03 080-05 090-07 091-08 095-12
3a Arm Ass= 123-XX 145-XX 137-XX 138-XX 172-XX
3 Arm - Regular 020-XX 040-XX 030-X'X 030-XX 107-XX
  Extra Long   041-XX 042-XX 042-XX 106-XX
4 Body 300-00 500-00 700-00 800-00 120-00
5 Body Gasket 300-01 500-01 703-01 800-01 120-01
6 Valve-Cover - Model A 032-03 052-05
  Model B 033-03 053-05 072-07 082-08
  Model C   051-05 073-07 083-08 120-12
7 Gasket - Model A 300-34 300-34